#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Brand	03/22/2002
Stuart Bailey	04/03/2002
Julien Alistair Brown	03/28/2002
James Andrew Johnson	03/28/2002
John Robert Porter	03/21/2002
John Clifford Head	03/27/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celltech R&D Limited
Street Address:	208 Bath Road
City:	Slough, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 3WE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7122556

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)913-0002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3129130001 Phone:

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Address Line 2: **Suite 3100** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-990-US-CON1

> **PATENT** REEL: 023282 FRAME: 0445

500972678

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Greenfield
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Inventor Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page13.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023282 FRAME: 0446

**PATENT Joint Inventors** 

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Brand, Stuart Bailey, Julien Alistair Brown, James Andrew Johnson, John Robert Porter and John Clifford Head, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 12 Briants Avenue, Caversham, Reading, Bershire, RG4 5AY, UNITED KINGDOM, Pett Cottage, Reigate Road, Dorking, Surrey, RH4 1SP, UNITED KINGDOM, 19 Blackthorn Close, Earley, Reading, Berkshire, RG6 1DH, UNITED KINGDOM, 21 Moorstown Court, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 2EP, UNITED KINGDOM, 5 Farm Place, Henton, Chinnor, Oxfordshire, OX9 4AD, UNITED KINGDOM and 4 Dorchester Close, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 6RX, UNITED KINGDOM, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/081,072, filed February 22, 2002, entitled PHENYLALANINE ENAMIDE DERIVATIVES; and

WHEREAS, Celltech R&D Limited, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3WE, a corporation of United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said

PATENT REEL: 023282 FRAME: 0447 assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

22 03 2002 Date	Stephen Br	rand (L.S.)
PROVINCE OF		: : :
came the above named <b>Stephe</b> same individual who executed	en Brand to me personally kr the foregoing assignment, an	ear of 2002, before me personally nown and known to me to be the ad who acknowledged to me that the use and purposes therein set
	Notary Public	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 023282 FRAME: 0448

3 -d AIMC 2002.	Start Railey (L.S.)
Date	Stuart Bailey (E.S.)
PROVINCE OF	
COUNTRY OF	SS :
came the above named Stuart Bailey tindividual who executed the forego	of, year of 2002, before me personally to me personally known and known to me to be the same sing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that son's own free will for the use and purposes therein set
_	Notary Public

PATENT
Joint Inventors

28th March, 2002.	Julien Abstair bor. (L.S.)	
Date	Julien Alistair Brown	
PROVINCE OF	:	
	SS	
COUNTRY OF	***************************************	
On this day of _	, year of 2002, before me personally	
came the above named <b>Julien Alistair Br</b>	own to me personally known and known to me to be	
the same individual who executed the fore	going assignment, and who acknowledged to me that	
	's own free will for the use and purposes therein set	
forth.		
•		
-	Notary Public	

**PATENT**Joint Inventors

28.03.02 Date	James Andrew Johnson (L.S
PROVINCE OF	: : :
came the above named <b>James Ar</b> be the same individual who exect	day of, year of 2002, before me personall drew Johnson to me personally known and known to me t ted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein
	Notary Public

PATENT Joint Inventors

213 or Date	John Robert Porter (L.S.)
PROVINCE OF	: : :
the same individual who executed the forego	, year of 2002, before me personally r to me personally known and known to me to be sing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that own free will for the use and purposes therein set
7	Notary Public

27-3-0	17	Ehn Clifford Hea	(L.S.)
Date	Jd	hn Clifford Head	ナー(/
•			
	.;		
PROVINCE OF			
	•	SS	
COUNTRY OF		·	
On this	day of	, year of 2002, before r	ne personally
came the above named <b>Jol</b>	hn Clifford Head to me	personally known and know	n to me to be
the same individual who ex	ecuted the foregoing assi	gnment, and who acknowled	ged to me that
execution of the same was forth.	of that person's own fre	e will for the use and purpos	es therein set
iorin.			
. /			
	Notary 1	Public	

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at SCOULTH (City) (Country)  This 22 day of March, 2002.  I, MARGERY MAHONEY whose the residence address is 1 HAMILTON WAGE, KINGS REPART WAS PERSONAL BERKSHIPE, SULY 2AS, U.K.  Was personally present and did see STEPHEN BRAND exceptions.	
I, MAKGERY MAHONEY whose the residence address is 1 HAMILTON WAGE, KINGS ROAD WINDSOR, BERKSHIRE, SLY 2AS, U.K.	
residence address is 1 HAMILTON WAGE, KINGS RCHA	
residence address is 1 HAMILTON WAGE, KINGS RCHA	
residence address is 1 HAMILTON WAGE, KINGS RCHA	
WINDSOR, BERKSHIRE, SL42AS, U.K.	full
was personally present and did see STEPHEN BRAND ex	***************************************
	ecute the
above assignment on the <u>rr</u> day of <u>hard</u> , 2002, and such ass personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	signor is
Mangey Mahny Signature of Witness	4

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at SLOUGH UK.
SIGNED at <u>S Lough</u> (City) (Country)
This 3-d day of /Apri, 2002.
·
I, MARGERY MAHONEY whose full
residence address is 1 HAMILTON LODGE, KINGS ROAD
WINDSOR, BERKSHIRE SUL ZAS U.K.
was personally present and did see STUART BAILEY execute the
above assignment on the $3 \rightarrow d$ day of $4 \rightarrow d$ , 2002, and such assignor in personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Mangery halony Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness \

SIGNED at <u>Sic</u>	righ (	(City)	U.K.	— (Country)
This <u>48</u> day of _				(
I,	MARGE	ey man	oney	whose full
esidence address is_	1 HAMIL	ton co	OGE, KIN	KIS ROAD
DINNIG	R, BERKS	HIRE, S	L4 2A5,	U.K.
was personally pres	ent and did see	PULIEN AL	ISTAIR BE	execute the
above assignment opersonally known to				2, and such assignor is
		h	angeny h	ahny
		Signature	e of Witness	Á

**PATENT Joint Inventors** 

SIGNED at Sleen	ugh	U.	<u>                                     </u>
	(City)		(Country)
This 28th day of	Marel, 2002		
·			
I,	MARGERY M	IAHONGY	whose full
residence address is_	1 HAMILTON	LODGE,	KINGS ROAD
WINDSOR,	BERKSHIRE	SL4 ZAS	U.K.
was personally prese	ent and did see JAMES	ANDREW.	JOHNSON execute the
above assignment of personally known to	on the $28^{1/2}$ day of $1/2$ me to be the person desc	navel., cribed in such docu	2002, and such assignor is ment.
		Mangery mature of Witness	Mahry
	Sig	mature of Witness	i

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at Slough	(City)	UK(Countr	••)
This The day of Air and	, ,,	(Count	у)
This 21st day of March	, 2002.		
			***************************************
I, MARCO	ery matoney	, W	hose full
residence address is   HAM	ILTON LOOGE	, KINES ROA	10,
WINDSOR, BERK	ISHIRE, SLY	2AS, U.K.	
was personally present and did so	ee JOHN ROBERT	PORTER	execute the
above assignment on the 215h personally known to me to be the			ch assignor is
	 Signature Of	y halony Witness	<u> </u>

PATENT Joint Inventors

SIGNED at	MAIDENHEA	D, UK	
	(City	)	(Country)
This $27^{\text{th}}$ day of	MARCH, 2	002.	
		Inna Dalcraire	2 honghwist
I,	JUNE DELORA	INE LONGHURST	whose full
residence address is_	5 DORCHEST	TER CLOSE, MAINE	NHEAD
BEKKS SLE	GRX UK		
was personally prese	ent and did seeOH	IN CLIFFORD HEA	n execute the
above assignment of personally known to	on the $27^{11}$ day of me to be the person of	MARCH , 2002 described in such document	2, and such assignor is t.
		June Debrano	hanglingt
		Signature of Witness	$\sim$